Fixed rate bank loans 固定利率銀行貸款 1.95%-2.65% 293,690 1.67%-1.74% 81,644
Floating rate bank loans 浮動利率銀行貸款 1.54%-4.43% 2,190,417 1.64%-3.29% 1,540,480

2,484,107 1,622,124

The Company

2014 2013
二零一四年 二零一三年

Effective Carrying Effective Carrying
interest rate amount interest rate amount
有效利率 賬面金額 有效利率 賬面金額

% RMB’000 % RMB’000
% 人民幣千元 % 人民幣千元

Fixed rate bank loans 固定利率銀行貸款 2.00%-2.65% 140,374 1.67%-1.74% 81,644
Floating rate bank loans 浮動利率銀行貸款 1.54%-4.43% 2,055,868 1.64%-3.29% 1,527,348

2,196,242 1,608,992

本公司

Yangtze Optical Fibre and Cable Joint Stock Limited Company 長飛光纖光纜股份有限公司186

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

財務資料附註 ( 續 )

34 財務風險管理及金融工具的公允
價值（續）

(c) 利率風險（續）
於報告期末，假設所有其他變量保

持不變，而利率整體上調╱下調

100個基點，則估計本集團的稅後
利潤及保留盈利將分別（減少）╱增

加：

34 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR
VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(c) INTEREST RATE RISK (Continued)
At the end of the reporting period, it is estimated that
a general increase/decrease of 100 basis points in
interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
would have (decreased)/increased the Group’s profit
after tax and retained earnings as follows:

The Group The Company
本集團 本公司

2014 2013 2014 2013
二零一四年 二零一三年 二零一四年 二零一三年

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

100 basis points increase 增加100個基點 (18,484) (13,094) (17,475) (12,982)

100 basis points decrease 減少100個基點 18,484 13,094 17,475 12,982

Other components of consolidated equity would not be
affected by the change in interest rates.

The sens i t i v i t y  ana ly s i s  above i nd ica te s  t he
instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax
(and retained earnings) and other components of
consolidated equity that would arise assuming that
the change in interest rates had occurred at the end
of the reporting period. The impact is estimated as
an annualised impact on interest expense of such
a change in interest rates. The sensitivity analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2013.

(d) CURRENCY RISK
The Group is exposed to currency risk primarily